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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

In The Matter Of The Complaint by 

Prelude, L.L.C. Against Basin Electric 

Power Cooperative And It’s Various 

Cooperative Members For Refusing To 

Provide Actual Avoided Costs For Wind 

Farms And Otherwise Refusing To Enter 

Into QF Power Purchase Agreements 

With Prelude, L.L.C. 

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

) 

Docket No. EL 14-042 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on the 23
rd

 day of June, 2014, I sent a true and correct copy of 

Respondents’ Motion to Admit Peter K. Matt Pro Hac Vice, Motion and Affidavit 

for Admission Pro Hac Vice for Peter K. Matt, and a proposed Order for Pro Hac 

Vice Admission of Peter K. Matt, relative to the above-entitled matter, to the following 

via electronic mail: 

Mr. Robert Gerald Lorge 

Lorge and Lorge Law Firm 

P. O. Box 14704 

Madison, WI 53708-0704 

lorge@lawfirm.net 

 

Mr. Richard A. Wehmhoefer 

22330 Jenny Gulch Road 

Deadwood, SD 57732 

rickwehmhoefer@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Brett M. Koenecke 

May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson, LLP 

503 South Pierre Street 

P.O. Box 160 

Pierre, SD 57501-0160 

koenecke@magt.com 

 

 

 

Ms. Kristen N. Edwards 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capital Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Darla Pollman Rogers 

Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP 

319 South Coteau Street 

PO Box 280 

Pierre, SD 57501 

dprogers@riterlaw.com 

 

Ms. Margo D. Northrup 

Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP 

319 S. Coteau Street 

PO Box 280 

Pierre, SD 57501 

m.northrup@riterlaw.co 
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 Dated this 23
rd

 day of June, 2014.   

 

LYNN, JACKSON, SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C. 

 

By:  /s/ Gene N. Lebrun 

Mr. Gene N. Lebrun 

Mr. Miles F. Schumacher 

Attorneys for Respondents 

909 St. Joseph Street 

PO Box 8250 

Rapid City, SD 57709-8250 

Phone:  605-342-2592 

Fax:  605-342-5185 

glebrun@lynnjackson.com 

mschumacher@lynnjackson.com 

 

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 

Peter K. Matt 

John E. Dearborn, Jr. 

Attorneys for Respondents 

901 K Street, N.W. 

Suite 700 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

Telephone: 202-778-6400 

Facsimile: 202-778-6460 

E-Mail: pmatt@schiffhardin.com 

jdearborn@schiffhardin.com 


